MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH

M.V. Circular #483. Victoria, B.C. November 28th, 1951

To: All Officials Issuing Licences, etc., under the “Motor Vehicle Act”

For your information quoted hereunder are the allotments of 1952 motor-vehicle, motor-cycle,
motor-dealer, and trailer plates and Class “A”, “B” and “C” Chauffeur’s Badges:-

Passengers Commercials
No. Series No. Series

Abbotsford 3,996 1P1 - 1P999 1,300 C 13001 - 14300

2P1 - 2P999

3P1 - 3P999

4P1 - 4P999
Alberni 3,700 40001 - 43700 1,050 C 14301 - 15350
Ashcroft 350 43701 - 44050 275 C 15351 - 15625
Atlin 50 44051 - 44100 75 C 15626 - 15700
Barkerville 150 44101 - 44250 150 C 15701 - 15850
Burns Lake 900 44251 - 45150 1,050 C 15851 - 16900
Chilliwack 5,994 1J1-1J999 2,200 C 16901 - 19100

2J1 —2J999

3J1 - 3J999

4J1 - 4J999

5J1 - 5J999

6J1 - 6J999
Clinton 250 45151 - 45400 275 C 19101 - 19375
Courtenay 3,300 45401 - 48700 1,150 C 19376 - 20525
Cranbrook 3,200 48701 - 51900 1,800 C 20526 — 22325
Creston 1,300 51901 - 53200 850 C 22326 — 23175
Duncan 4,300 53201 - 57500 1,500 C 23176 - 24675
Fernie 1,300 57501 - 58800 700 C 24676 — 25375
Golden 750 58801 — 59550 725 C 25376 - 26100
(Field) 100 59551 — 59650 75 C 26101 - 26175
Grand Forks 700 59651 - 60350 500 C 26176 — 26675
Greenwood 350 60351 - 60700 300 C 26676 — 26975
Kamloops 3,497 1K1 - 1K999 2,000 C 26976 — 28975

2K1 - 2K999

3K1 -3K999

4K1 - 4K500
Kaslo 250 60701 — 60950 175 C 28976 — 29150
Kelowna 5,000 60951 - 65950 2,100 C 29151 - 31250
Lillooet 400 65951 - 66350 225 C 31251 - 31475
(Bralorne) 300 66351 — 66650 150 C 31476 - 31625
Merritt 275 66651 — 67150 375 C 31626 — 32000
Mission 3,996 1R1 - 1R999 2,000 C 32001 - 34000

2R1 - 2R999
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Nanaimo
Nelson

(Salmo)
(Castlegar)
New Denver
(Nakusp)
New Westminster

(Cloverdale)

(Haney)

Oliver
Penticton
(Summerland)
Pouce Coupe
Powell River
Prince George
Prince Rupert
Princeton
Quesnel

No.

6,500
2,598

200
199
350
200
19,980

3,996

1,998

1,400
3,950

550
2,000
1,600
2,600
1,800
1,200
1,000

Passengers
Series

3R1 -3R999
4R1 -4R999
67151 — 73650
1S1 -1S999
251 —-28999
3S1 -3S600
3S601 - 35800
3S801 - 35999
73651 - 74000
74001 - 74200
1A1-1A999
2A1 -2A999
3A1 - 3A999
4A1 - 4A999
5A1 - 5A999
6A1 - 6A999
7TA1-7A999
8A1 - 8A999
9A1 - 9A999
1E1 - 1E999
2E1 - 2E999
3E1-3E999
4E1 - 4E999
SE1 -5E999
6E1 - 6E999
7E1 - 7E999
8E1 -8E999
9E1 - 9E999
1H1 - 1H999
2H1 - 2H999
3H1 - 3H999
4H1 - 4H999
S5H1 - 5H999
6H1 - 6H999
7H1 - 7H999
8H1 - 8H999
74201 - 75600
75601 - 79550
79551 - 80100
80101 - 82100
82101 - 83700
83701 - 86300
86301 — 88100
88101 - 89300
89301 - 90300

No.

2,500
1,500

100
100
225
225
5,200

1,300

1,000

750
1,600
250
2,500
650
2,000
1,100
550
900

Commercials

Series

C 34001 - 36500
C 36501 - 38000

C 38001 - 38100
C 38101 - 38200
C 38201 - 38425
C 38426 — 38650
C 38651 — 43850

C 43851 - 45150

C 45151 - 46150

C 46151 - 46900
C 46901 - 48500
C 48501 - 48750
C 48751 - 51250
C 51251 - 51900
C 51901 - 53900
C 53901 - 55000
C 55001 - 55550
C 55551 - 56450

1952 British Columbia License Plate Allotment Information — Reprint

BCpl8s.ca

Page 2 of 6


http://www.bcpl8s.ca/�

Passengers Commercials

No. Series No. Series
Revelstoke 650 90301 - 90950 400 C 56451 - 56850
Rossland 1,000 90951 - 91950 400 C 56851 - 57250
Salmon Arm 1,600 91951 - 93550 1,000 C 57251 - 58250
Smithers 800 93551 - 94350 750 C 58251 - 59000
Trail 3,996 1T1-1T7T999 1,500 C 59001 - 60500
2T1-2T999
3T1-3T999
4T1-4T999
Vancouver 83,992 Al - A9999 20,000 C 60501 - 80500
E1 - E9999
H1 - H9999
J1-J9999
K1 - K9999
P1-P9999
R1 - R9999
S1-S59999
T1-T4000
Vernon 4,150 94351 - 98500 2,300 C 80501 - 82800
(Armstrong) 500 98501 - 99000 250 C 82801 - 83050
(Enderby) 350 99001 - 99350 250 C 83051 - 83300
Victoria 40,000 1 -40000 13,000 C1-13000
Williams Lake 649 99351 - 99999 750 C 83301 - 84050
Victoria Stock Rm. 15,998 T4001 — T9999 5,950 C 84051 - 90000
Ul -U9999
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Abbotsford
Alberni
Ashcroft
Atlin
Barkerville
Burns Lake
Chilliwack
Clinton
Cranbrook
Creston
Cumberland
Duncan
Fernie
Golden
Grand Forks
Greenwood
Kamloops
Kaslo
Kelowna
Lillooet
Merritt
Mission
Nanaimo
Nelson
New Denver

New Westminster

Oliver
Penticton
Pouce Coupe
Powell River

Prince George

Prince Rupert
Princeton
Quesnel
Revelstoke
Rossland
Salmon Arm
Smithers
Trail
Vancouver
Vernon
Victoria

Williams Lake

Victoria Stock Room

TRACTORS - SEC. 5

No. Series
100 F 111- 210
5 F 211- 215
4 F 216 - 219
1 F 220
2 F 221- 222
30 F 223- 252
275 F 253 - 527
6 F 528 - 533
12 F 534- 545
150 F 546 - 695
30 F 696- 725
45 F 726- 770
5 F 771- 775
15 F 776- 790
8 F 791- 798
5 F 799- 803
30 F 804 - 833
5 F 834- 838
75 F 839- 913
3 F 914- 916
10 F 917 - 926
75 F 927 -1001
20 F 1002 - 1021
35 F 1022 — 1056
25 F 1057 - 1081
125 F 1082 — 1206
100 F 1207 - 1306
75 F 1307 - 1381
100 F 1382 — 1481
10 F 1482 - 1491
100 F 1492 — 1591
15 F 1592 - 1606
3 F 1607 — 1609
40 F 1610 - 1649
3 F 1650 — 1652
6 F 1653 — 1658
80 F 1659 — 1738
40 F1739-1778
12 F1779-1790
10 F 1791 -1800
225 F 1801 - 2025
110 F1- 110
10 F 2026 — 2035
265 F 2036 — 2300

TRAILERS

No. Series
250 2001 - 2250
165 2251 - 2415
15 2416 — 2430
2 2431 — 2432
10 2433 — 2442
40 2443 — 2482
525 2483 — 3007
25 3008 - 3032
240 3033 - 3272
85 3273 - 3357
300 3358 — 3657
325 3658 — 3982
60 3983 - 4042
35 4043 - 4077
55 4078 — 4132
20 4133 - 4152
200 4153 - 4352
20 4353 — 4372
375 4373 - 4747
20 4748 — 4767
35 4768 — 4802
220 4803 — 5022
375 5023 - 5397
165 5398 — 5562
50 5563 - 5612
1,400 5613 - 7012
120 7013 - 7132
280 7133 - 7411
130 7412 — 7542
115 7543 — 7657
115 7658 — 7772
80 7773 - 7852
110 7853 — 7962
75 7963 — 8037
25 8038 — 8062
60 8063 — 8122
120 8123 — 8242
38 8243 — 8280
140 8281 - 8420
2,800 8421 - 11220
375 11221 -11595
2,000 1- 2000
35 11596 - 11630
370 11631 -12000
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Motor Dealers Motorcycle Dealers

Motorcycles

No.  Series No. Series No.  Series
Abbotsford 35 1151 -1185 40 141 - 180
Alberni 35 1186 — 1220 40 181 - 220 1 6
Ashcroft 8 1221 - 1228 5 221 - 225
Atlin 2 1229 - 1230 3 226 — 228
Barkerville 5 1231 -1235 6 229 - 234
Burns Lake 15 1236 — 1250 17 235- 251
Chilliwack 75 1251 - 1325 40 252 - 291 3 7-9
Clinton 4 1326 -1329 5 292 — 296
Cranbrook 75 1330 - 1404 50 297 — 346 1 10
Creston 30 1405 - 1434 20 347 - 366 1 11
Cumberland 30 1435 - 1464 35 367 — 401
Duncan 60 1465 - 1524 25 402 - 426
Fernie 20 1525 - 1544 14 427 - 440
Golden 12 1545 — 1556 23 441 - 463
Grand Forks 22 1557 - 1578 10 464 — 473 1 12
Greenwood 6 1579 — 1584 3 474 — 476
Kamloops 70  1585-1654 35 477 - 511 1 13
Kaslo 8 1655 - 1662 1 512
Kelowna 200 1663 — 1862 35 513- 547 2 14 -15
Lillooet 12 1863 — 1874 3 548 — 550
Merritt 18 1875 - 1892 10 551 - 560
Mission 50 1893 — 1942 40 561 - 600
Nanaimo 100 1943 — 2042 50 601 - 650 1 16
Nelson 60 2043 -2102 35 651 - 685 1 17
New Denver 8 2103 - 2110 2 686 — 687
New Westminster 400 2111 -2510 150 688 — 837 18-19
Oliver 25  2511-2535 10 838 - 847 1 20
Penticton 80 2536 -2615 40 848 — 887 21-23
Pouce Coupe 20 2616 — 2635 50 888 — 937
Powell River 35 2636 -2670 10 938 - 947
Prince George 90  2671-2761 30 948 — 977 1 24
Prince Rupert 30 2762 — 2790 18 978 — 995 1 25
Princeton 20 2791 -2810 10 996 — 1005
Quesnel 14 2811 -2824 20 1006 — 1025
Revelstoke 20 2825 -2844 10 1026 -1035
Rossland 30  2845-2874 15 1036 - 1050 2 26 — 27
Salmon Arm 20  2875-289%4 15 1051 - 1065 1 28
Smithers 10 2895 -2904 18 1066 — 1083
Trail 62 2905 - 2966 25 1084 -1108 2 29-30
Vancouver 1,500 2967 — 4466 550 1109 - 1658 10 31-40
Vernon 110 4467 - 4576 55 1659 -1713 2 41 - 42
Victoria 1,150 1-1150 140 1- 140 5 1-5
Williams Lake 10 4577 - 4586 15 1714-1728
Victoria Stock Room 414 4587 - 5000 172 1729 - 1900 33 43-175
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Abbotsford
Alberni
Ashcroft
Atlin
Barkerville
Burns Lake
Chilliwack
Clinton
Cranbrook
Creston
Cumberland
Duncan
Fernie
Golden
Grand Forks
Greenwood
Kamloops
Kaslo
Kelowna
Lillooet
Merritt
Mission
Nanaimo
Nelson
New Denver

New Westminster

Oliver
Penticton
Pouce Coupe
Powell River
Prince George
Prince Rupert
Princeton
Quesnel
Revelstoke
Rossland
Salmon Arm
Smithers
Trail
Vancouver
Vernon
Victoria

Williams Lake
Victoria Stock Rm.

CHAUFFEUR’S BADGES

Class “A”

No.

85
90
20
3

5

4
110
25
85
30
80
100
100
50
30
20
85
15
65
35
18
65
175
120
25
425
30
120
100
70
60
115
30
45
15
50
25
25
121

1,900

85
600
20

188

Series
601 - 685
686 - 775
776 — 795
796 - 798
799 — 803
804 — 843
844 — 953
954 - 978
979 - 1063

1064 - 1093
1094 - 1173
1174 -1273
1274 - 1373
1374 - 1423
1424 - 1453
1454 - 1473
1474 — 1558
1559 - 1573
1574 - 1638
1639 - 1673
1674 - 1691
1692 - 1756
1757 -1931
1932 - 2051
2052 - 2076
2077 - 2501
2502 — 2531
2532 - 2651
2652 - 2751
2752 - 2821
2822 — 2881
2882 — 2996
2997 - 3026
3027 - 3071
3072 - 3086
3087 - 3136
3137 - 3161
3162 - 3186
3187 - 3307
3308 — 5207
5208 — 5292

1- 600
5293 - 5312

5313 - 5500

Class “B”

No.

18
100
30
12
15
70
25
25
65
15
50
70
12
18
15
5
70
6
50
45
8
55
130
80
25
250
23
65
50
75
90
185
20
23
25
40
35
40
100
1,900
45
600
30

885

Series

601 - 618
619- 718
719 - 748
749 — 760
761 - 775
776 — 845
846 — 870
871- 895
896 — 960
961 - 975
976 - 1025
1026 - 1095
1096 - 1107
1108 - 1125
1126 - 1140
1141 -1145
1146 - 1215
1216 - 1221
1222 -1271
1272 - 1316
1317 - 1324
1325 -1379
1380 - 1509
1510 - 1589
1590 - 1614
1615 - 1864
1865 - 1887
1888 — 1952
1953 - 2002
2003 - 2077
2078 — 2167
2168 — 2352
2353 - 2372
2373 - 2395
2396 — 2420
2421 - 2460
2461 - 2495
2496 — 2540
2541 - 2640
2641 - 4540
4541 — 4585
1- 600
4586 — 4615

4616 — 5500

Class “C”

No.

700
1,000
265
30

75
625
1,300
175
1,100
500
800
1,000
500
500
400
175
1,000
150
1,150
350
215
750
1,900
1,250
300
4,000
400
900
1,650
400
1,500
800
500
750
250
400
450
400
1,010
14,000
1,350
4,500
400

130

George A. Hood,

Series
4501 - 5200
5201 - 6200
6201 — 6465
6466 — 6495
6496 — 6570
6571 - 7195
7196 — 8495
8496 — 8670
8671 - 9770
9771 -10270
10271 - 11070

11071 - 12070
12071 - 12570
12571 - 13070
13071 - 13470
13471 - 13645
13646 — 14645
14646 — 14795
14796 — 15945
15946 — 16295
16296 — 16510
16511 - 17260
17261 - 19160
19161 - 20410
20411 - 20710
20711 - 24710
24711 - 25110
25111 - 26010
26011 - 27660
27661 — 28060
28061 — 29560
29561 — 30360
30361 — 30860
30861 - 31610
31611 - 31860
31861 - 32260
32261 - 32710
32711 - 33110
33111 - 34120
34121 - 48120
48121 — 49470

1- 4500
49471 - 49870

49871 - 50000

Superintendent of Motor Vehicles.

Per:

G. Moore, Senior Clerk,
Accounting & Statistics Division.
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